

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 21/04/2015

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012119

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Clinical nurses/Macmillan Nurses', please see response below.

## Clarification

After your clarification I believe your request to centre around the requirement of any band 6,7 and above posts and their uniform requirements.

The only RN at band 6, 7 or above who do not wear uniform are as follows

## Community nurses

- 1 Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease nurse educator band 7
- 3 Blood born virus nurses 2 band 7 1 band 6
- 2 Community nurse managers 1 band 7 1 band 8a
- 1 End of Life lead on Trust contract